(formerly known as Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.)
	 Block No. 202, 2nd Floor, Akshay Complex,
	 Near Ganesh Temple, Off Dhole Patil Road,
	 Pune 411 001.

During the financial year 2024-25, the Company 
has transferred the unpaid or unclaimed dividend of 
`13,74,153/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Seventy Four 
Thousand One Hundred Fifty Three only) to IEPF in 
accordance with the provisions of Section 125 of the Act 
read with the IEPF Rules, as amended.

10.	 Pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Act read 
with IEPF Rules, 2016, as amended, all the shares in respect 
of which dividend has not claimed for 7 consecutive years